To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenna and 100718186 e attagend original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address befreewing party(les):  1. Name: EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA.  1. Name: EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA.	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-26-19	998 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterno and 1000/18186 e attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(es):  2. Name and address of party to granty for the Estate of Norberto C. Garza; EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, successors of Norberto C. Garza; CDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, successors of Norberto C. Garza  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   yes 🗵 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Assignment   Merger   Street Address: 7315 WREN AVENUE    4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing  7. Total for any correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing  7. Total for any correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768 Name of Person Signing				18
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  STEPHANIE CARZA, Executrix of the Estate of Norherto C. Garza; EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, successors of Norherto C. Garza; Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):  Street Address:  Stree		10071818	36 e attached o	original documents or conv thereof
3. Nature of conveyance:    Security Agreement	1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHANIE GARZA, Executrix of the Estate Norberto C. Garza; EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, success	te of	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(les):
Street Address: 7315 WREN AVENUE    Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: GILROY  Execution Date: MAY 7, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P. Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P. Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & add	☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger	Street Address: 7315 V	VREN AVENUE
Additional name(s) & address(es)  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P Yes No  1  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P No  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional n	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name		74.1
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP. 22215  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers   B. Patent No.(s)  5. 641,143  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other		City: GILROY	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95020</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. 641,143  Additional numbers	Execution Date: MAY 7, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) ☐ Yes ⊠ N
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Sequence of Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Signature			5,641,143	
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.  Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00  Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035  CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  O. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  MAY 33, 1998  Signature  Date		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Internal Address: FILE NO. 9394.00    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		pondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
CRYSTAL CITY STATION  City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  We would be provided to the page of paging by deposit account)  Sometimes of the page of paging by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Sometimes of the page of paging by deposit account)  Sometimes of the page of this page if paging by deposit account)  Sometimes of the page o		TD.	☑ Enclosed	
City: ARLINGTON  State: VA ZIP: 22215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Signature  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  MAY 3, 1998  Signature			8. Deposit account numbe	8
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name of Person Signing	City: ARLINGTON State: VA	ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name of Person Signing		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	35
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informati	on is true and correct and i	MAY≅3, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cov	-	Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made this 14 day of May, 1998.

This Assignment is made by:

- 1) STEPHANIE GARZA residing and domiciled at 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, California 95020, in her capacity as the executrix of the estate of her deceased husband Norberto C. Garza, being so named in the Last Will and Testament of said Norberto C. Garza (Exhibit A);
- and 2) EDITH GARZA residing and domiciled at 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, California 95020, in her capacity as a successor of the below named deceased Norberto C. Garza in and to his interest in the below referenced U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143, and pursuant to a certain DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION (Exhibit B);
- and 3) OLIVA GARZA residing and domiciled at 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, California 95020 (but temporarily living at 7500 Glen Oaks Boulevard, North Hall, Box 70, Burbank, California 91510), in her capacity as a successor of the below named deceased Norberto C. Garza in and to his interest in the below referenced U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143, and pursuant to a certain DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION (Exhibit B).

These above three named persons STEPHANIE GARZA, EDITH GARZA, and OLIVA GARZA, in their respective above identified capacities, hereinafter shall be referred to singly and collectively as "Assignors".

This Assignment is made to the above named EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, both of whom hereinafter shall be referred to singly and collectively as "Assignees".

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

- A. The aforesaid deceased Norberto C. Garza was one of two named inventors and owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143 issued June 24, 1997 for an invention titled CURTAIN ROD BRACKET, the other such named inventor and owner being the aforesaid STEPHANIE GARZA (in her individual capacity).
- B. The aforesaid deceased Norberto C. Garza died on or about November 4, 1997. The Last Will and Testament of said deceased Norberto C. Garza (Exhibit A) names his surviving widow, the aforesaid STEPHANIE GARZA, as sole executrix of his estate.
- C. The said Last Will and Testament of the said deceased Norberto C. Garza (Exhibit A) grants to his daughters only, namely, to the aforesaid EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143, all and each part of which right, title and interest hereinafter shall be referred to as "Estate Patent Rights".

PATENT REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0269

- D. Pursuant to California Probate Code Section 13100 et seq., said EDITH GARZA and said OLIVA GARZA have executed a certain DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION (Exhibit B) so as to enable the more efficient transfer of Estate Patent Rights to themselves as the sole intended recipients thereof.
- E. In view of all of the foregoing, Assignors wish to convey the Estate Patent Rights to Assignees, and Assignees wish to receive same from Assignors.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignees, all right, title, and interest in and to the Estate Patent Rights and to the invention shown and described therein, together with any and all reissues thereof, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignees (and by Assignees' respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives) to the end of the term or terms for which the Estate Patent Rights are or may be granted or reissued, and all and any extensions thereof and foreign counterparts thereof, all as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any of the Estate Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignees' own use (and for the use of Assignees' respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives).

By these presents Assignors authorize the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States government to register the assignment herein in favor of Assignees, the new owners of the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143 being Assignees EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA (in place of the aforesaid deceased Norberto C. Garza), TOGETHER WITH the aforesaid STEPHANIE GARZA in her individual capacity who continues as before to be an owner of the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143 and of the invention shown and described therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the aforesaid STEPHANIE GARZA, in her capacity as sole executrix of the estate of the aforesaid deceased Norberto C. Garza, affixes her below signature:

	Stephene Kaya EPHANIE GARZA
ST	EPHANIE GARZA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA CULLA CITY/COUNTY OF	)
CITY/COUNTY OF	)

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby certify that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed STEPHANIE GARZA and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging

same to be in her capacity as the named sole exectrix of the Estate of Norberto C. Garza, deceased, and in accordance with the instructions in his Last Will and Testament, all as hereinabove set forth, all on this 7th day of May, 1998

CARRIE F. DALTON Commission # 1095270 Notary Public - California Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2503

My commission expi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the aforesaid EDITH GARZA and OLIVA GARZA, in their capacities as sole successors of the aforesaid deceased Norberto C. Garza in and to his interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,641,143, and pursuant to a certain DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION (Exhibit B), affix their below signatures:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY/COUNTY OF

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby certify that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed EDITH GARZA and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be in her capacity as a duly authorized successor to deceased Norberto C. Garza as aforesaid, all as hereinabove set forth, all on this 7h day of May, 1998.

My commission expires

Notary Public — california Monterey County a ry My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2000

CARRIE F. DALTO Commission # 1095/270

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY/COUNTY OF

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby certify that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed OLIVA GARZA and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be in her capacity as a duly authorized successor to deceased Norberto C. Garza as aforesaid, all as hereinabove set forth, all on this many day of May, 1998.

Commission # 10952 Notary Public - Com

CARRIE F. DAITON/

My commission expires:

#### Last Will and Testament

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Norbetto C. Garza, of the city of Gilroy, County of Santa Clara and State of California, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do make, publish and declare the following to be my LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, hereby revoking all Wills by me at any time heretofore made.

FIRST: I direct my Executrix, hereinafter named, to pay all my funeral expenses, administration expenses of my estate, including inheritance and succession taxes, state or federal, which may be occasioned by the passage of or succession to any interest in my estate under the terms of either this instrument or a separate inter vivos trust instrument, and all my just debts, excepting mortgage notes secured by mortgages upon real estate

SECOND: All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, of whatsoever kind or character, and wheresoever situated, I give, devise and bequeath to my beloved wife Stephanie Garza, to be hers absolutely and forever, with the exception of my half of our patent # 5,641,143, which I give and bequeath to my daughters Edith and Oliva Garza, and I give and bequeath to my oldest son Norberto Garza II, my grandfathers gold ring and pocket watch, and I give and bequeath to my youngest son Eric James Garza my coin collection and to both sons I give and bequeath my carpentry tools and equipment.

THIRD: If my said wife does not survive me, then I give, devise and bequeath such rest, residue and remainder of my estate to: Edith and Oliva Garza, of 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, California 95020, to be theirs absolutely and forever.

FOURTH: I hereby appoint my wife Stephanie Garza as Executive of this my LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT. If she does not survive me, then I appoint Edith and Oliva Garza as Executrix. I direct that no Executrix serving hereunder shall be required to post bond.

FIFTH: If my wife and I should die simultaneously, or under such circumstances as to render it difficult or impossible to determine who predeceased the other, I shall be conclusively presumed to have survived my wife for purposes of this will.

SIXTH: If any beneficiary under this will in any manner, directly or indirectly, contests or attacks this will or any of its provisions, any share or interest in my estate given to the contesting beneficiary under this will is revoked and shall be disposed of in the same manner provided herein as if that contesting beneficiary had predeceased me without issue.

SEVENTH: I authorize my Executrix to sell, either at public or private sale, any assets or property of the estate as she deems proper to pay for the costs of probating the estate, and maintaining my family after my death.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, CA 95020, this 5th day of July, 1997.

Page 1 of 2

Exhibi+ A

Signed, sealed, published and declared to be his LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT by the middle named Testator in the presence of us, who in his presence and at his request, and in the presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses:

(1) Applander B. Dayon of Gilson CA State
(2) Cristrad Doning Of Los Baires CA. State

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0273

### April 9, 1998

To: The United States Patent Office and all other interested parties

Re: Untied States Patent, No. 5,641,143

Pursuant to California Probate Code section 13,100, the undersigned may, without procuring letters of administration or awaiting probate of the will, have the decedent's interest in the above referenced patent.

# DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION

(Probate Code Section 13100 et. seq.)

The undersigned declare:

- (1) The decedent's name is Norberto Cerda Garza.
- (2) The decedent died on November 4, 1997. The decedent's last residence address was 7315 Wren Avenue, Gilroy, Santa Clara County, California 95020.
- (3) At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's death certificate attached to this declaration.
- (4) No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
- (5) The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000).
- (6) The property of the decedent which that is to be paid, transferred, or delivered to the declarant is an undivided one-half ownership interest in a United States Patent, Patent Number 5,641,143, Garza et al. The other undivided one-half interest belongs to Stephanie Garza.

Exhibit B PATENT

Page 1

REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0274

**(7)** The names and addresses of the successors of the decedent to the above described property are:

Edith Garza 7315 Wren Avenue Gilroy, CA 95020

Oliva Garza

7500 Glen Oaks Blvd. North Hall

Box 70

Burbank, CA 91510

- The declarants are the successors of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the (8) California Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.
- No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described (9) property.
- The declarants request that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to (10)the declarants.
- (11)The decedent's property in California did not include any real property.

Each declarant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: April 9, 1998

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara

On April 9, 1998, before me, JAMES EFTING, a Notary Public, personally appeared

)

)

Edith Garza, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JAMES EFTING OMM. # 1055162

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of Santa Clava	)

On April 17, 1998, before me, Carrie F. Dalton, a Notary Public, personally appeared Oliva Garza, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

CARRIE F. DALTON
Commission # 1096270
Notary Public — California
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0276

		CIC	CILLI	T COUN		1.1 1.U			
	STATE OF TEXAS		CI	ERTIFICATE	OF DEA	TH STATE	FILE NUMBER	•	
	1. NAME OF DECEASED (a) FIRE NOTBERTO	_ `	nda	Garza	) LAST	(d) MAIDEN	2. SEX Male	3. DATE OF	·
	4. DATE OF BIRTH	S. AGE (IN YEARS)	IF UNDER I Y	R IF UNDER 1 DAY		ACE ICITY & STATE OR FO	REIGN COUNTRY)	i	ECURITY NO.
	8. RACE 94 WAS T	HE DECEDENT 9 NIC ORIGIN? R	b IF YES, SPEC	OFY PHEXICAN, CUBAN, F	UERTO 10. W	Mier, Mexi AS DECEDENT EVER IN RMED FORCES?	11. EDUCATION (S COMPLETED, ELE (O-12) COLLEGE (1	548-	84-9927 EST GRADE
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	WITTLE NABITAL STATUS	TES NO 13. SUR	Me	Xican		YES NO	(0-12) COLLEGE (1	3-16, 17+)	12
	WIDOWED DIVORCE	o  Ste	phanie	Domingu	- 1	Contractor	1 -	onstru	ction
	7315 Wren Ave.						Gilro	У	
	Santa Clara	150	Calif	ornia	15	95020	151 IN:	SIDE CITY LII	
Texas Department of Heal	16 FATHER'S NAME Filemon Ferna	ndon C				'S MAIDEN NAME		27 .22	100
jo tu			arza	18. PLACE OF DE	ATH (CHECK				!\$
The sub-	HOSPITAL:   INPATIENT   ER	VOUTPATIENT [	DOA OTHE	R: NURSING HO	ME PES	DENCE OF HOSPITAL OF	PECIFY Rura	n institution i	show street address) &
Dep	Crockett 22. WFORMANT — SIGNATURE A RE		cinct	<u> </u>	3	5 miles W.	of Ozon	a IHl	0 MM 330
exas	Bertha Garza			Sister		700 Vine S	t. McAll	en, T	x. 78501
-	24. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	25a PLACE OF DE CREMATORY ON OTH Huatenp	ER PLACE)		25b. Section		29. NAME & ADDRES		- 3
	☑ BURIAL ☐ CREMATION	26 LOCATION (C	ITY, STATE)		Block		502 Ni	nth St	
566	☐ REMOVAL FROM STATE ☐ DONATION	Cd. Mie 27. SIGNATURE C ACTING AS SUCH	OF FUNERAL D	(100 RECTOR OR PERSO Lel Predd	Space		Ozona,	Texas	s 76943
PPPSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	OTHER (SPECIFY)	7//2	14	#808		. 7, 1997			50000
2-10 ye	3C. CERTIFIER			2-					9000
8 3.						DATE, AND PLACE, AND NION, DEATH OCCURREI			†Œ
Sec. 19	gy Justice OF The PEACE ) Co	**************************************	NER AS STATE	0.	A1, 111 MIT CS 1	MON DESTRICTION	DAT THE TIME, DATE	, PLACE, AN	DE TO THE 13
this f	31. SIGNATURE & TITLE OF CERTIFIE	Herm	Q Ju	stice of t	ne Peac	e 32. DATE SIGNE	DAY YEAR 6 / 97		OF DEATH : §
SESSOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOC	P. O. Box 2067,	o cam	es M. H	earne		<del></del>	<u> </u>		100
WARNIN WARNIN 1 false statem (Health and S.	35. PART 1 ENTER THE DISEAS	ES INJURIES OR C	OMPLICATION	S THAT CAUSED THE	DEATH, DO	NOT ENTER THE MODE	OF DYING SUCH AS		Approximate (6)
PODOS Healt	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	0		aceration					Instant
0,000.	a said	Crus		DUETO (OR AS A LI) ad, Neck at		•			Instant
agiy m o to \$1	Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to immediate cause. Enter	Ejec		DUE TO JOH AS A LIN		OUENCE OF): rollover acc	ident		Instant
mowir	or minry that initiated events resulting in death) LAST	<b>ነ</b> '一		DUE TO (OR AS A LIF	ELY CONSEC	DUENCE OF):			18
y for kn	PART 2 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON CAUSE GIVEN IN PART 1 (I	OTIONS CONTRIBU	TING TO DEATH	BUT NOT RESULTIN	3 IN THE UNDI	PLYING 364 AUTOPS	7 360.7	AUTOPSY FIN	DINGS AVAILABLES
penalty ton and	Passenger in rea	r seat of	t Chev.	Blazer (19	98) wa	S YES	DEAT DEAT	н?	\$
± 4 4 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	37. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBU	TE TO DEATH	38. DID ALC	OHOL USE CONTRIB			DECEDENT PREGNA		YES NO 3
	☐ YES ☐ PROBAB		1 =	]YES □PROB. Ino □UNKN			TIME OF DEATH [		:20
	40. MANNER OF DEATH	11. DATE OF INJU		416 TIME OF INJUR	Y 41c, INJ	URY AT WORK 414 PLA	CE OF INJURY AT I	HOME, FARM, S	TREET, FACTORY, OF
5	□ ACCIDENT     □ SUICIDE	LOCATION (ST	IREET AND NU	MBER, CITY OR TOW	N, STATE)		10 MP 330.	Westbo	und 3
V. 9/9	HOMICIDE			of Ozona, T			control	0.000	rrected 8
2 REV.	PENDING INVESTIGATION COULD NOT BE DETERMINED	vehicle	overtur	ned, subje	ct was	chicle, lost not using s impact and v	eatbelt, w	as eje	cted,
S-112		425. DATE RECEIV	EDBYLOCAL	WAS CLUST REGISTRAR 1	22c. SIG	MATURE OF LOCAL REG	STRAN TOL	ring o	ver nim. 3
> [	U1-UAY		V I	<u> </u>	1001	-11, E	(de 1/2)		98 98
200	CERTIFIED COI		ECORDS				//		<del>2000</del>
	STATE OF TEX. COUNTY OF C				DAT	E ISSUED	6/92		90000
L 07					gistered and	placed on file in the	/ ITAL		0000
STATE OF THE PARTY	RECORDS SECT	HON of the CRC	OCKETT CO	UNTY CLERK	(	///		A	OFFICE OFFI
STATE OF	NA TOWN	<del>)</del> —			X	///			
STATE A T	Debbi Puckett						Deputy .		(C) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )